Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

$S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

SCHEDULE 1

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Trade Union and Labour Relations (Consolidation) Act 1992 (c. 52)

- 154 In section 279(1)—
 - (a) in paragraph (a)—
 - (i) omit "Strategic Health Authority",
 - (ii) after "Primary Care Trust" insert "under section 126 of the National Health Service Act 2006", and
 - (iii) for "38 or 41" substitute "71 or 80 of the National Health Service (Wales) Act 2006", and
 - (b) in paragraph (b), for the words from "established by", in the first place, to the end of the paragraph substitute "established under section 134 of the National Health Service Act 2006 or section 92 of the National Health Service (Wales) Act 2006, or under an LPS scheme established under Schedule 12 to the National Health Service Act 2006 or Schedule 7 to the National Health Service (Wales) Act 2006;".